
2016 Heads Up Football

Player Safety Coach Roster
(as of 8/25/16)

School Name PSC Name PSC Email
Adrian High School Bill Wortman billy.wortman@adrian.k12.or.us
Aloha High School Bill Volk william_volk@beaverton.k12.or.us
Alsea School District Tiffany Schreiber tiffany.schreiber@alsea.k12.or.us
Amity High School Joel Magill joel.magill@amity.k12.or.us
Arlington/Condon High Schools Pili Tutuvanu ptutuvanu@gmail.com
Ashland High School Antione Perry antione.perry@ashland.k12.or.us
Astoria School District Howard Rub hrub@astoria.k12.or.us
Baker High School David Johnson david.johnson@bakersd.org
Bandon High School Tobias Robinson Coachrob2854@gmail.com
Banks High School Cole Linehan colel@banks.k12.or.us
Beaverton High School Bob Boyer bob_boyer@beaverton.k12.or.us
Beaverton School District Damien Merrick damien_merrick@beaverton.k12.or.us 
Bend Senior High School Matt Craven matt.craven@bend.k12.or.us
Benson Polytechnic High School Devarieous Sly-Clay dslyclay@yahoo.com
Blanchet Catholic School Justin Hubbard Justinhubbard@blanchetcatholicschool.com
Bonanza High School Timothy Pinson pinsont@kcsd.k12.or.us
Brookings-Harbor School District Arnold Wardwell arnoldw@brookings.k12.or.us
Burns High School Terry Graham hilandercoach@yahoo.com
Burnt River High School / Prairie City High School John Belveal wjmorin@ortelco.net
Butte Falls Charter School Chris Anderson andersonraider@aol.com
Camas Valley School Chad Bachmeier cbach62@gmail.com
Canby High School Mike Vaught vaughtm@canby.k12.or.us
Cascade Christian High School Jonathan Gettman Jgettman@gracechristian.org
Cascade Jr/Sr High School Steve Miller smiller@cascade.k12.or.us
Centennial High School Ryan Aldred r_aldred@live.com
Central Catholic High School Anthony Newman anthonyansc@gmail.com
Central High School Shane Hedrick shedrick@central.k12.or.us
Central Linn High School Dusty Burchfield dustin.burchfield@usnr.com
Century High School Matt Loun lounm@hsd.k12.or.us
Chemawa Indian School Gerald Mack gerald.mack@bie.edu
Chiloquin High School No PSC
Clackamas High School Chris Cooper carmccooper@gmail.com
Clatskanie High School Tim Warren tim.warren@safway.com
Cleveland High School Eric Fraser efraser1@pps.net
Colton High School Dan Leighton dleighton@mtangel.net
Coquille High School / Pacific High School David Thomason Dthomason@coquille.k12.or.us
Corbett School District #39 Greg Noles gregn@focusna.com
Corvallis High School Chris McGowan chris.mcgowan@corvallis.k12.or.us
Cottage Grove High School Jared Hutchins jared.hutchins@slane.k12.or.us
Cove School District Blake Manley Blake.manley@covesd.org
Crane Union High School Chuck Steeves sreevesc@harneyedu.net
Crater High School Butch Morrow butch.morrow@district6.org
Crescent Valley High School Scott Sanders tc2sanders@comcast.net
Creswell High School Bob Nicol bobn@westernp.com
Crook County High School Ryan Cochran ryan.cochran@crookcounty.k12.or.us
Crow High School Kevin Stevens soldier1777@aol.com
Culver High School Shea Little slittle@culver.k12.or.us
Dallas High School Tracy Jackson tracy.jackson@dsd2.org
David Douglas High School Josh Dill josh_dill@ddsd40.org
Days Creek Charter School David Hunt david.hunt@dayscreek.k12.or.us
Dayton High School Greg White greg@amcraftcabinets.com
Dayville School District 16J / Monument School Nathaniel Ashley ashleyn@eou.edu
Douglas High School Darren Polamalu PolamaluD@wdsd.org
Dufur School District Jack Henderson jhender@dufur.k12.or.us
Eagle Point High School Seth Womack womacks@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
Echo School District Rick Thew rthew@echo.k12.or.us
Elgin High School Jeffrey Rysdam rysdam73@yahoo.com
Elkton School District #34 Bill Shaw bill.shaw@elkton.k12.or.us
Elmira High School, Elmira OR Rich Jones Gowalker2000@yahoo.com
Enterprise School District 21 Mike Rowley mrowley@enterprise.k12.or.us
Estacada High School Andrew Mott motta@estacada.k12.or.us
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Falls City High School  / Kings Valley Charter School Ronald Simmons rsimmons@peak.org
Forest Grove High School Perry Herbst pherbst@fgsd.k12.or.us
Franklin High School Nicholas McCarthy nmccarthy@pps.net
Gaston High School Paul Roher proher2@hotmail.com
Gervais High School Josh Crawford josh_crawford@gervais.k12.or.us
Gilchrist High School Rick West rickw@oregontreatment.net
Gladstone High School Wayne Harris wcharris08@gmail.com 
Glencoe High School Butch Self selfjrc@hsd.k12.or.us
Glendale High School Logan Emonds logan.emonds@glendale.k12.or.us
Glide School District Jody Doty jdoty@glide.k12.or.us
Gold Beach High School Justin Storns jstorns@gmail.com
Grant High School Alex Melson melson96@gmail.com
Grant Union Jr/Sr High School Jason Miller millerj@grantesd.k12.or.us
Grants Pass High School John Musser jmusser@grantspass.k12.or.us
Gresham High School Mike Melton melton@gresham.k12.or.us
Griswold/McLoughlin High Schools Gary Robertson robertson.garrick@gmail.com
Harper Charter School David Marker david.marker@harper.k12.or.us
Harrisburg High School Scott Phelps scott@speedquest.net
Henley High School John Mathis jonomathis@aol.com
Heppner High School Greg Grant grantg@morrow.k12.or.us
Hermiston High School David (Petelo) Faaeteete david.faaeteete@hermiston.k12.or.us
Hidden Valley High School Mark Vidlak mark.vidlak@threerivers.k12.or.us
Hillsboro High School Bart Brandrup brandrups@gmail.com
Hood River County School District Caleb Sperry caleb.sperry@hoodriver.k12.or.us
Horizon Christian High School - Tualatin, Oregon George Crace gcrace@gmail.com
Hosanna Christian Academy Tony Bush tonywbush@hotmail.com
Hosanna Christian School Jim Johnston jjohn97603@aol.com
Huntington High School Noel Stark Noel.Stark@huntington.k12.or.us
Illinois Valley High School Bruce Reece bruce.reece@threerivers.k12.or.us
Imbler High School Dustan Adams dustan.adams@imblersd.org
Ione High School Ryan Rudolf ryan.rudolf@ionesd.org
Irrigon High School Steve Sheller steven.sheller@morrow.k12.or.us
Jefferson High School Dan Fritz dan.fritz@jefferson.k12.or.us
Jesuit High School Jason Cammann jcammann@jesuitportland.org
Jewell School District 8 Joel Johnston zillaracer519@gmail.com
John F Kennedy High School Joe Panuke panuke_joe@mtangel.k12.or.us
Jordan Valley High School Bryce Kershner kers4179@pacificu.edu
Joseph School District Toby Koehn toby.koehn@staff.josephcharter.org
Junction City High School Richard Milne rmilne@junctioncity.k12.or.us
Klamath Union High School Darth Donahue donahued@kfalls.k12.or.us
Knappa High School Aaron Barendse ajbarendse@gmail.com
La Grande High School Harold Shannon harold.shannon@lagrandesd.org
La Pine High School Bo De Forest bo.deforest@lapineparks.org 
La Salle Prep Aaron Hazel ahazel@lsprep.org
Lake Oswego High School Frank Everhart fwejre82@gmail.com
Lakeridge High School Jeff Chase jeff@pattisfj.com
Lakeview High School Rusty Zysett zysettr@lakeview.k12.or.us
Lebanon High School Ty Tomlin ty.tomlin@lebanon.k12.or.us
Liberty High School Eric Mahlum mahlume@hsd.k12.or.us
Lincoln High School Wesley Warren wwarren@pps.net
Lost River Jr/Sr High School Dennis Dunlea lrhsfootball@gmail.com
Lowell High School Pat Todd ptodd@lowell.k12.or.us
Madison High School DeAngelo Edwards loyyao@gmail.com
Madras High School Jerry Shaw jerryshaw5@gmail.com
Mapleton School District #32 William Crook wcrook@mapleton.k12.or.us 
Marist Catholic High School Frank Geske fgeske@marisths.org
Marshfield High School Josh Line joshl@coos-bay.k12.or.us 
Mazama High School Vic Lease leasev@kcsd.k12.or.us
McKay High School No PSC
McKenzie High School Neil Barrett nbarrett@mckenzie.k12.or.us
McMinnville High School Ryan McIrvin Rmcirvin@msd.k12.or.us
McNary High School Jeff Auvinen auvinen_jeff@salkeiz.k12.or.us
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Milwaukie High School Jon Wolf wolfjo@nclack.k12.or.us
Mitchell/Spray/Wheeler High School Jerry Anderson jerand1966@gmail.com 
Mohawk Jr/Sr High School Jeff Litle jlitle@marcola.k12.or.us
Molalla High School Grant Boustead bousteadg@molallariv.k12.or.us
Monroe High School Richard Fielder richard.fielder@monroe.k12.or.us
Mountain View High School Mike Huff mike.huff@bend.k12.or.us
Myrtle Point High School Jimmy Farmer jfarmer@mpsd.k12.or.us
Neah-Kah-Nie High School Chris Bennett bennettconst@nehalemtel.net
Nestucca Jr/Sr High School Timothy Foster timf@nestucca.k12.or.us
Newberg High School Jacob Peterson petersonja@newberg.k12.or.us
Newport High School Rod Losier Rod.Losier@lincoln.k12.or.us
North Bend High School Garrett Prince gprince@nbend.k12.or.us
North Douglas High School Shawn McHaffie shawnmchaffie@yahoo.com
North Eugene High School Rick Raish rickraish@yahoo.com
North Lake School District Clark Simons csimons@nlake.k12.or.us
North Marion High School Doug Bioldeau doug12311@live.com
North Medford High School Dave Patstone DAVE3@PATSTONE.NET
North Salem High School Anthony Davis awdavis1286@gmail.com
North Valley High School Neil DeForrest neil.deforrest@threerivers.k12.or.us
Nyssa High School Jaime Moreno jmoreno@nyssa.k12.or.us
Oakland High School Ben Lane ben.lane@fccfurn.com
Oakridge High School Micheal Barrett mbarrett@oakridge.k12.or.us
Ontario High School Erik Johnson edjohnson@ontario.k12.or.us
Oregon City High School Randall Nyquist randall.nyquist@orecity.k12.or.us
Oregon School for the Deaf David DeRocher david.derocher@osd.k12.or.us
Parkrose High School Brian Davis brian_davis@parkrose.k12.or.us
Pendleton High School Erik Davis Erik.davis@pendleton.k12.or.us
Perrydale High School Duane Riddell riddellfam@hotmail.com
Philomath High School Troy Muir troymuir77@actionnet.net
Phoenix High School Tim Seeley t.seeley73@gmail.com
Pilot Rock High School/Nixyaawii Community School James Price james2402p@gmail.com
Pine Eagle High School Blake Dennis bdennis@pineeaglesd.org
Pleasant Hill High School Erik Hoberg ehoberg@pleasanthill.k12.or.us
Portland Christian/Columbia Christian High School Jonathan Roberts Jonathan.roberts@pcschools.org
Powder Valley High School Riley Martin rlmartin@post.com
Powers School District Kayne Pedrick kpedrick@powersschools.com
Prospect Charter School Dave Boekenoogen daveb@prospect.k12.or.us
Rainier JR/SR High School Ron Guisinger RGuisinger@usg.com
Redmond High School Corby Kiler Corbyfit@gmail.com
Reedsport Community Charter School Trevor Gardner tgardner@cityofreedsport.org
Regis Catholic High School Kyle McGrath coachmcgrath@regishighschool.net
Rex Putnam High School Tim Jacobs jacobsti@nclack.k12.or.us
Reynolds High School Kelly Murphy kmmurphy@rsd7.net
Riddle High School Rocky Rodgers rrodgers@riddle.k12.or.us
Ridgeview High School Andrew Codding andy.codding@redmondschools.org
Riverside High School Benjamin Tucker tuckerbenjamin@gmail.com
Rogue River Jr/Sr High School Wayne Nelson 01galactus@gmail.com
Roosevelt High School Adam Kennybrew akennybrew@pps.net
Roseburg High School Dave Heuberger dheuber@hotmail.com
Salem Academy Christian High School John McLean mcleanbunch@comcast.net
Sam Barlow High School Terry Summerfield tsummerfield@usafootball.com
Sandy High School Scott Gorski scottg@nwhs.com
Santiam Christian High School Paul Risinger risingerp@santiam.org
Santiam Jr/Sr High School Dustin McGee dustin.mcgee@santiam.k12.or.us
Scappoose High School S. McNabb smcnabb@scappoose.k12.or.us
Scio School District Kyle Braa kyle.braa@scio.k12.or.us
Seaside High School Chad Smith chadsmith77@gmail.com
Sheldon High School Les Phillipo phillipo_l@4j.lane.edu
Sheridan High School Timothy Bucknell timbucknell@gmail.com
Sherman Jr/Sr High School Bill Blevins bblevins@sherman.k12.or.us
Sherwood High School Mark Gribble msagribbs@msn.com
Siletz Valley Schools Joe Bailor jbailor@siletzvalleyschools.org
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Silverton High School John Mannion mannion_john@silverfalls.k12.or.us
Sisters High School Gary Thorson gary.thorson@sisters.k12.or.us
Siuslaw High School Jamin Pool jpool@siuslaw.k12.or.us
South Albany High School Jeff Louber jeff.louber@albany.k12.or.us
South Eugene High School Kevin Leonard kdlsouth@yahoo.com
South Medford High School Dan Woodward daniel.woodward@medford.k12.or.us
South Salem High School Chris Short short_chris@salkeiz.k12.or.us
South Umpqua High School Steve Stebbins steve.stebbins@susd.k12.or.us
South Wasco County High School Michael Waine michaelwaine123@gmail.com
Southridge High School Marc Yakubisin myakubis@gmail.com
Sprague High School Jay Minyard minyard_jay@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Springfield High School No PSC
St. Helens High School Jared Phillips jaredphi@sthelens.k12.or.us
St. Mary's School Jamie Young jyoung@smschool.us
St. Paul School District Tony Smith tsmith@stpaul.k12.or.us
Stanfield Secondary School David Salas daviesalas62@gmail.com
Stayton High School Jed Leeper jedaleeper@yahoo.com
Summit High School Joe Padilla joe.padilla@bend.k12.or.us
Sunset High School Damien Merrick damien_merrick@beaverton.k12.or.us
Sutherlin High School Sean Radford sean.radford@sutherlin.k12.or.us
Sweet Home High School Ryan Graville ryan.graville@sweethome.k12.or.us
Taft High School James Mick mickjhf@hotmail.com
The Dalles High School Steve Sugg stevensugg@hotmail.com
Thomas Jefferson High School Anthony Jordan anthony.jordan@portlandleadership.org
Thurston High School Justin Starck justin.starck@springfield.k12.or.us
Tigard High School John Kemper jkemper@ttsd.k12.or.us
Tillamook High School Kye Johnson johnsonk@tillamook.k12.or.us
Toledo Jr/Sr High School Steven Cragun steven.cragun@lincoln.k12.or.us
Triad School Luis Idrogo luis.idrogo@triadschool.com
Triangle Lake High School Phillip Ward phillip.ward@graybar.com
Tualatin High School William Zernickow zerny22@gmail.com
Umatilla High School Dan Durfey durfeyd@umatillasd.org
Union High School Jon Reynolds jreynolds97883@yahoo.com
Vale High School Jeff Aldred jlaldred79@hotmail.com
Valley Catholic High School Nicholas Hegwood nhegwood@valleycatholic.org
Vernonia High School Reed Watson coach.reed.67@gmail.com
Waldport High School Justin Haworth justin.haworth@lincoln.k12.or.us
Wallowa High School Melvert Byers Wccbyers@gmail.com
Warrenton High School Jason Edwards edwardsj@warrentonk12.org
West Albany High School Brian Mehl brian.mehl@albany.k12.or.us
West Linn High School Ron Chappell rcharpcoach@comcast.net
West Salem High School Shawn Stanley stanley_shawn@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Weston-McEwen High School Travis Glover travis.glover@athwest.k12.or.us
Westview High School Ryan Atkinson ryan_atkinson@beaverton.k12.or.us
Willamette High School Josh Wolfram wolframj7@gmail.com
Willamina High School Rob Shader rob.shader@willamina.k12.or.us
Wilson High School Ken Duilio ken.duilio@portlandoregon.gov
Wilsonville High School Adam Guenther guenthea@wlwv.k12.or.us
Winston Churchill High School AJ Robinson AJNyquistRobinson@gmail.com
Woodburn High School Nick Federico nfederico@woodburnsd.org
Yamhill Carlton High School Brennon Mossholder emailbrennon@yahoo.com
Yoncalla High School Matt Bragg coachbragg@hotmail.com
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